



## Senior Judges Report

|                        |                                 |                                   |                    |                              |     |
|------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------------------|--------------------|------------------------------|-----|
| <b>Name of Track</b>   | Mohawk                          | Campbellville                     |                    |                              |     |
| <b>Date</b>            | Friday, 11 Oct 2019             | <b>Post Time</b>                  | 19:50              |                              |     |
| <b>Weather</b>         | Partly Cloudy (Temp: 12 deg. C) |                                   |                    |                              |     |
| <b>Track Condition</b> | Fast (Variant 0 secs)           |                                   |                    |                              |     |
| <b>No of Races</b>     | 11                              | <b>Number of qualifying races</b> | 0                  | <b>Total Entries</b>         | 167 |
| <b>Mutual Handle</b>   | \$1,754,490                     |                                   |                    |                              |     |
| Contact Vet            | Paddock Meeting                 | Track Maintenance Meeting         | Investigator Visit | Outgoing Senior Judge Update |     |

|                     |                        |                        |
|---------------------|------------------------|------------------------|
| <b>Senior Judge</b> | <b>Associate Judge</b> | <b>Associate Judge</b> |
| Minler, Jeff        | McKay, Rob             | Stewart, David         |

### Report on day's events:

(Accidents, claims, fines and/or suspensions, objections and/or disqualifications, refunds and any other pertinent incidents) ....

### Office

Phil Hudon was in for an urging review from Race 1 Oct 10 2019. Upon further review there is no violation.

### Races

Race 1 Clear. No Trakus

Race 2 Recall due to interference between 6 and 7.

The association Vet did examine Just Her Luck and Catch An Ace following the race and found nothing to report.

Bob McClure was found to be in violation of AGCO rule 22.19 (foot out of the stirrup). 2<sup>nd</sup> offence with 6 months, \$300 monetary penalty Sb 51044

No Trakus

Race 3 Clear. No Trakus.

Race 4 Clear

Race 5 Clear

Race 6 Clear

Race 7 Clear

Race 8 Clear

Race 9 Clear

Race 10 Clear

Race 11 Inquiry at the start. #2 Lit De Rose made a break, finished 2<sup>nd</sup>, no violations.